For Sb 42 Ye
’
SHRI GANG INDUSTRIES AND ALLIED PRODUCTS LIMITED
Corporate office: F-32/3, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase- I], New Delhi- 110020
Registered Office & Works-A-26 UPSIDC Industrial Area, Sikandrabad, Bulandshahar, U.P.-203205
Sandila Works: - Plot No B-2/6, B-2/7, UPSIDC Industrial Area- Phase IV, Sandila, Distt Hardoi, U-P.
E. id:-secretarial@shrigangindustries.com website:-www.shrigangindustries.com Tel No: 011-42524454
September 08, 2021
To,
The Executive Director
BSE Limited
Floor 25, P J Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai-400001
Scrip Code: 523309
Sub: Intimation for the Notice of 32"! Annual General Meeting of the Company scheduled to be held
on Thursday, September 30, 2021.
Dear Sir,
Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,
2015, it is to inform you that the 31 Annual General Meeting of the Company is scheduled to be held on
Thursday, September 30, 2021 at 03:30 P.M. through Video Conferencing (“VC”)/ Other Audio Video
Means (““OAVM”) facility, without the physical presence of the Members at a common venue, in
compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, and Rules framed thereunder and
SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 read with General Circular Nos.
02/2021 dated January 13, 2021 read with Circular Nos. 14/2020, 17/2020 and 20/2020 dated April 8, 2020,
April 13, 2020 and May 5, 2020 respectively read with SEBI Circular No.
SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020 and SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11,
Dated January 15, 2021 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India.
Copy of the Notice of the 32"! AGM is enclosed herewith for your kind perusal
Kindly take note of the same and acknowledge the receipt.
Thanking You

Membership No. 54347
Registered Office:
A-26, UPSIDC Industrial Area,
Sikandrabad, Bulandshahar,
Uttar Pradesh-203205
Corporate office:
F-32/3, Second Floor, Okhla Industrial Area,
Phase –II, New Delhi-110020
Shri Gang Industries and Allied Products Limited  3
NOTES:
a) In view of the continuing Covid-19 pandemic, the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") has,
vide its general circular no. 02/2021 dated 13th January, 2021 read with circulars dated May
5, 2020, April 8, 2020 and April 13, 2020 (collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars") and
Securities and Exchange Board of India vide its Circular No.
SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020 and
SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11, Dated January 15, 2021 (referred to as “SEBI Circular”),
permitted the holding of the Annual General Meeting ("AGM") through Video
Conferencing/Other Audio Visual Means ("VC/OAVM"), without the physical presence of the
Members at a common venue. Accordingly, the AGM of the Company is being held through
VC/OAVM. Instructions for attending the meeting through VC/OAVM and remote e-voting are

Shri Gang Industries and Allied Products Limited  4
h) Members holding shares in electronic form are requested to intimate all changes pertaining
to their bank particulars, nominations, power of attorney, change of address, change of
name, email address, contact numbers, etc., to their Depository Participants (DP). Changes
intimated to the DP will then be automatically reflected in the Company’s record which will
help the Company and M/s Beetal Financial and Computer Services Private Limited, Registrar
and Transfer Agent of the Company, to provide efficient and better services. Members
holding shares in physical form are also requested to intimate such changes to the Company
or M/s Beetal Financial and Computer Services Private Limited.
i) As per Regulation 40 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations,
2015) [SEBI (LODR)], as amended, securities of the listed companies can be transferred only in
dematerialised form with effect from April 1, 2019, except in case of request received for
transmission or transposition and re-lodged transfers of securities. Further, SEBI vide its
circular no. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/RTAMB/CIR/P/2020/236 dated 2nd December, 2020 had fixed
March 31, 2021 as the cut-off date for re-lodgement of transfer deeds and the shares that are
re-lodged for transfer shall be issued only in demat mode. In view of this and to eliminate all
risks associated with physical shares and for ease of portfolio management, Shareholders
holding shares in physical form are requested to consider converting their holdings to
dematerialised form.
j) The relevant details, pursuant to Regulation 36(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 and Secretarial Standard-2 on General Meetings
issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India, in respect of Directors seeking
appointment/re-appointment/retire by rotation at this AGM are annexed to the notice as
Annexure-A.
k) Members holding shares in physical form, in identical order of names, in more than one folio
are requested to send to the Company's Registrars, the details of such folios together with the
share certificates for consolidating their holdings in one folio. A consolidated share certificate
will be issued to such Members after making requisite changes.
l) In case of joint holders, the Member whose name appears as the first holder in the order of
names asper the Register of Members of the Company will be entitled to vote at the AGM.
m) Electronic copy of all documents referred to the accompanying Notice of the 32nd Annual
General Meeting will be available for inspection by members in electronic mode at the
Company’s website  i.e. www.shrigangindustries.com.
n) The Company has a registered E-mail address secretarial@shrigangindustries.com for
members to mail their queries or lodge complaints, if any. The Company endeavors to reply to
queries at the earliest. The Company’s website www.shrigangindustries.comhas a dedicated
section on Investors.
o) The Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Circular
(SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOP1/CIR/P/2018/73) dated April 20, 2018 has mandated the submission of
Permanent Account Number (PAN) and Bank details by every participant in securities market.
Members holding shares in electronic form are mandatorily required to submit their PAN and
Bank details to their depository participants with whom they are maintaining their D-mat
accounts. Members holding shares in physical form can submit their PAN and Bank details to

scheduled time of the commencement of the Meeting by following the procedure mentioned
in the Notice. The facility of participation at the AGM through VC/OAVM will be made
available to at least 1000 members on first come first served basis. This will not include large
Shareholders (Shareholders holding 2% or more shareholding), Promoters, Institutional
Investors, Directors, Key Managerial Personnel, the Chairpersons of the Audit Committee,
Nomination and Remuneration Committee and Stakeholders Relationship Committee,
Auditors etc. who are allowed to attend the AGM without restriction on account of first come
first served basis.
z) The Company has electronic connectivity with CDSL and NSDL and the ISIN of the Company is
INE241V01018 for dematerialization of the company’s shares. We hereby request all the
members to get their shares dematerialized.
aa) Instructions for remote e-voting & participating in the Annual General Meeting (AGM)
through Video Conferencing (VC)/ Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM)
Instructions for Remote Electronic Voting (E-Voting) prior to the AGM
In order to increase the efficiency of the voting process and in pursuance of SEBI circular no.
SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/CIR/P/2020/242 dated 9 December, 2020, e-Voting facility is being
provided to all the Demat account holders, by way of single login credential, through their
demat accounts/websites of Depositories/Depository Participants (DPs). Demat account
holders would
be able to cast their vote without having to register again with the e-Voting service provider